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ACADEMIC CALENDAR FALL SEMESTER 2025 & SPRING SEMESTER 2026

Fall Semester 2025

Event Name DATES ‘Week #
Admission / Registration Renewal November 03 - 07, 2025

Commencement of Classes Monday, 10 November 2025 1
‘Winter Vacations December 22, 2025 - February 27, 2026

Resumption of Classes Monday, March 02, 2026 7th

Mid Term March 09-20, 2026 8th - 9th *
Last Day of Classes Monday, May 11, 2026 17th
Final Term i May 12 - 18, 2026 17-18th
Semester Break May 19 - 22,2026

Public Holidays

Date

Description

March 19 - 20, 2026

Eid Ul Fitur, Subject to sighting of the moon **

Monday, March 23, 2026

Pakistan Day

Friday, May 1, 2026

Labour Day

May 26 - 28, 2026

Eid Ul Adha, Subject to sighting of the moon **

ring Semester 2026
EVENTS DATES ‘Week #
Admission / Registration Renewal May 19 - 22,2026
Commencement of Classes Monday, May 25, 2026 1%
Summer Vacation Monday July 6 - Friday July 31, 2026
Resumption of Classes Monday August 3, 2026 7th
Mid Term i August 17 - 28, 2026 9th - 10th
Sport Week September 21-25, 2026 14th
R of Classes Monday September 28, 2026 15th
Last Day of Classes Friday October 12, 2026 17th
Final Term Examination October 13-19, 2026 17-18th
Semester Break October 20 - 23, 2026

Public Holidays

Date

Description

June 25 -26, 2026

Friday, August 14, 2026

Independence Day

Ashura, Subject to sighting of the moon

Monday, August 25, 2025

Eid Milad Un Nabi, subject to sighting of the moon

* Mid-Term Examinations will be conducted over two weeks, with only one paper scheduled for a single day during
the class time allocated in the timetable while continuing taking other classes normally during this time.
** Religious Holidays will be notified by the office of the Registrar as per sighting of the moon
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4. All Principals of Affiliated Colleges
5. Provost, University of Chitral
6. Additional Registrar, University of Chitral
7. Additional Director Administration, University of Chitral
8. Assistant Director Sports, University of Chitral
9. Web Master, University of Chitral
10. Record File
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